PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6298894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HAIZHOU QU	08/28/2020
ANPING HU	08/28/2020
YUNFENG ZHANG	08/28/2020
WEI CHEN	08/28/2020
DONGFAN YANG	08/28/2020
BENJIAN ZHANG	08/28/2020
YINGJIE CHEN	08/28/2020
SHIYIN LI	08/28/2020
XI CHENG	08/28/2020
XUGUANG SHA	08/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SOUTHWEST PETROLEUM UNIVERSITY	
Street Address:	NO.8 XINDU AVENUE, XINDU DISTRICT, SICHUAN PROVINCE	
City:	CHENGDU CITY	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	610500	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	17009104				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: +1.801.870.1047

Email: pco@eminentip.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL C. OESTREICH

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 573
Address Line 2: EMINENT IP, P.C.

Address Line 4: SALT LAKE CITY, UTAH 84110-0573

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5268.BGIP.CN.US

506252149 REEL: 053774 FRAME: 0593

PATENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL C. OESTREICH
SIGNATURE:	/Paul C. Oestreich/
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4 source=Combined_Declaration_	and_Assignment_2#page1.tif

source=Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment_2#page1.tif source=Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment_2#page2.tif source=Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment_2#page3.tif source=Combined_Declaration_and_Assignment_2#page4.tif

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT (37 CFR 1.63)

As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that this Declaration is directed to:

TITLE: METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CHARACTERIZING MICROBIAL CARBONATE PORES, AND SERVER

SPECIFICATION IDENTIFICATION

(complete (a), (b) or (c))

 310	2 6 5 2 5 -			CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY OF	 50 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	3 /) 2 2 7 .	2 6 6 7	1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	****************
 113	, , , , ,	(4)	C 1 1 1 1 1	C 551 1111	 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	445 676	- 211		
 			***	muu.,,,,,,	 	~~			application:

(a) [x] is attached hereto.
 (b) [] was filed in the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on _______ and assigned Serial No.: _______ and was amended on _______ (if applicable).
 (c) [] was described and claimed in PCT International Application No. _______ and as amended under PCT Article 19 on ________ (if any). (Fill out this portion only when National Stage Filing)

I hereby authorize the patent attorneys and/or patent agents of Eminent IP to insert the above Application Number(s) and filing date(s) when known.

DECLARATION AND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The above-identified application was made, or authorized to be made, by me. I believe that I am the original inventor, or an original joint inventor, of a claimed invention in the above-identified application. I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the above-identified application, including the claim(s). In acknowledge the duty to disclose all information which is material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. § 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the continuation-in-part application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable pursuant to 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Attorney Docket No. 5268.BGIP.CN.US Eminent IP® — Nothing But IP® Page | 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

ASSIGNEE: Southwest Petroleum University

ADDRESS: No.8 Xindu Avenue, Xindu District, Chengdu City, Sichuan Province 610500, P.R.China

is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00 USD), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

Address all correspondence and telephone calls to Eminent IP, P.C., P.O. Box 573, Salt Lake City, Utah, 84110-0573 USA; Email: pco@eminentip.com, Telephone: (801) 870-1047, Customer No. 16042.

Attorney Docket No. 5268.BGIP.CN.US Eminent IP® — Nothing But IP® Page | 2

SIGNATURE(S)

Signature:	W.	Haish	ŮЦ	War	A Da	ite: M	Mus t	Vs. 26	20
FIRST INVENTO				45500000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	>0000600000	<u> </u>	nentinadodenen finelinacecco	000000000
Address: No.8	-			Chengdu Cit	y, Sichua	n Provir	ce 6105	00, P.R.Ch	ina
Signature: SECOND INVER Address: No.8	NTOR: H	U, Anping	,朋女干				0		
Signature: THIRD INVENT Address: No.8	ZH OR: ZHA Xindu Av	ANG, Yun venue, Xin	Y. 小本 féng 张范 du District,	Chengdu Cit	D:	ate: 🗳	UJ122 ice 6105	00, P.R.C	ina
Signature:(Fourth INVENT Address: No.8	ION: On.	DIA AACI !	列·加						
Signature: Fifth INVENTO Address: No.8	R: YAN	G, Dongfa	n 杨东凡						
Signature: Sixth INVENTC Address: No.8	ж: ДПА.	NO, Denja	an 加平陸				i		
Signature: Seventh INVER Address: No.8	VTOR: C	HEN, Ying	gie 陈颖杰						
Attorney Dock	et No. 5	268.BGIP.0		Eminent I	P® Not	thing Bu	t IP®	Page 13	

Signature: 11 , Shirtin FUSIA Date: August 14. 202
Eighth INVENTOR: LI, Shiyin 李世银
Address: No.8 Xindu Avenue, Xindu District, Chengdu City, Sichuan Province 610500, P.R.China
Signature: <u>从EA.C. Xi </u>
Signature: <u>SHA,大小guang</u> <u>YAWA</u> Date: <u>Awgust, 24、2520</u> Tenth INVENTOR: SHA, Xuguang 沙旭光
Address: No.8 Xindu Avenue, Xindu District, Chengdu City, Sichuan Province 610500, P.R.China

Attorney Docket No. 5268.BGIP.CN.US Eminent IP® — Nothing But IP® Page | 4